

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 3

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Review of"; in the same line, strike "Timing of Review by the"; in line 3, after "Environment" insert "- Refund of Application Fees"; in line 4, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; strike beginning with "publish" in line 13 down through "a" in line 21; and in line 21, strike "of".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 22 on page 1 through "date;" in line 1 on page 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 5, 6, and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 5 through line 7 on page 7, inclusive, and substitute:

"(B) IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, THE DEPARTMENT MAY REFUND THE APPLICATION FEE TO AN APPLICANT IF THERE WAS AN UNREASONABLE DELAY IN THE DEPARTMENT'S ISSUANCE OF A DETERMINATION OF WHETHER TO ISSUE A LICENSE OR PERMIT."

On page 7, in line 8, strike "3." and substitute "2.".